#### 503634923 01/05/2016

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3681554

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| ERIC SIA              | 12/28/2015     |
| RYAN OTT              | 12/28/2015     |
| EFFROSINI KARAYIANNIS | 12/28/2015     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | HARMAN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 8500 BALBOA BOULEVARD                         |
| City:           | NORTHRIDGE                                    |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                                    |
| Postal Code:    | 91329   |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29549963 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (301)365-9101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-365-9040 Email: mail@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC

**Address Line 1:** 6710 A ROCKLEDGE DRIVE, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 27-1559             |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | PATRICIA E. HONG    |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Patricia E. Hong / |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 01/05/2016          |

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2015-12-28\_27-1559\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2015-12-28\_27-1559\_Assignment#page2.tif source=2015-12-28\_27-1559\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503634923 REEL: 037411 FRAME: 0512

Attorney Docket: 27-1559' Ref: D16026US01

# **ASSIGNMENT**

| (collectively) refe<br>for which an appl<br>the<br>sa<br>sa<br>an  | rred to as the Assignor, have investigation for Letters Patent of the United Declaration for said application id application having been filed in and accorded Serial Numid application having been filed united application having been filed united application having been filed united to the process of the content of the process of the content of the process of the process of the content of the process of | ented certair<br>nited States<br>executed on<br>the United :<br>ber<br>nder the Pat  |   |
|--|--|--|---|
| WHEREA   | S, <u>Harman International Indust</u>  | ries, Incorpo  | porated   |
|  | 8500 Balboa Boulevard<br>Northridge, CA 91329  |  |   |
| aforesaid invention granted therefor;  NOW TH assign, and transign, and transign and all Letter and in any and attereof;  AND said proper officer or a AND said assigned and the herewith;  AND said me/us respecting lawful documents administrative proper and the said assigned and the herewith;  AND said me/us respecting lawful documents administrative proper and the said administrative proper and the said a | EREFORE, for good and valual sfer unto the Assignee, its such the invention as described in sail rs Patent which may be granted if foreign countries and in and to a Assignor authorizes and request Assignor warrants and covenant at I/We have not executed and Assignor agrees to communicate said invention, to execute all divise and make all rightful oaths represented and generally do everyte.   | ont of the United Coessors, lead application therefor in any and all of the Commissid Letters is that I/We have to said Assional, conting to said ing possible | ring the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States or any foreign country which may be teration the Assignor by these presents do sell, legal representatives and assigns, the full and on, and the entire right, title and interest in and to a the United States and its territorial possessions I divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions emissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other as Patent to said Assignee; a have full right to convey the entire interest herein execute any instrument or assignment in conflict assignee or its representatives any facts known to attinuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all said invention, and to testify in any judicial or bie to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce y when requested so to do by said Assignee. |
|  | IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We   | have hereu   | unto set my/our hand and seal.  |
| Date:1   | 2.28.15  | Signature:<br>Name:  | Eric Sia  |
| Date:  |  | Signature:<br>Name:  | e:<br>Ryan Ott  |
| Date:  |  | Signature:<br>Name:  | e:<br>Effrosini Karayiannis   |

Page 1 of 1

Attorney Docket: 27-1559' Ref: D16026US01

# **ASSIGNMENT**

| (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have inve<br>for which an application for Letters Patent of the Un<br>the Declaration for said application e<br>said application having been filed in<br>and accorded Serial Numb<br>said application having been filed un   | sini Karayiannis, all residents of St. Louis, MO, hereinafter inted certain new and useful improvements in a Headphone lited States has been prepared, executed on even date herewith; the United States Patent and Trademark Office on over, and was amended on (if applicable); deer the Patent Cooperation Treaty on, the United States of America being  |
|--|--|
| WHEREAS, Harman International Industr<br>8500 Balboa Boulevard<br>Northridge, CA 91329   | ies, Incorporated  |
| aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Pater granted therefor;  NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successive right to the invention as described in said any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and in any and all foreign countries and in and to a thereof;  AND said Assignor authorizes and requests proper officer or agency of any country to issue all successions assigned and that I/We have not executed and herewith;  AND said Assignor agrees to communicate me/us respecting said invention, to execute all divisions lawful documents and make all rightful oaths readministrative proceeding and generally do everythe said Letters Patent in the United States or any fore | s of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the of the United States or any foreign country which may be alle consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell, accessors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and diapplication, and the entire right, title and interest in and to therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions at the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other said Letters Patent to said Assignee; at that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to sional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or thing possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce ign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.  The provided Hambard of the said Assignee to obtain and enforce ign country when requested so to do by said Assignee. |
| Date:  | Signature:<br>Name: Eric Sia   |
| Date: 12/28/15   | Signature: Signature: Ryan Ott   |
| Date:  | Signature:Name: Effrosini Karayiannis  |

Page 1 of 1

Attorney Docket: 27-1559' Ref: D16026US01

# **ASSIGNMENT**

| (conectivery)  | EREAS, Eric Sia, Ryan Ot referred to as the Assignor application for Letters Pate the Declaration for said said application having be and accorded said application having be and accorded Application designated;   | or, have invented certa<br>ent of the United State<br>application executed o<br>been filed in the United<br>Serial Number<br>been filed under the Pa  | in new and useful in shas been prepared neven date herewith States Patent and T, and was amend tent Cooperation Tre  | nprovements in a Head<br>;<br>i;<br>irademark Office on<br>led on (if applicab<br>eaty on  | (phone<br>le);  |
|--|--|---|--|--|---|
| WHE  | REAS, <u>Harman Internati</u><br>8500 Balboa Bou   | onal Industries, Incorp   | orated   |  |   |
|  | Northridge, CA 9   |   |  |  |   |
| granted there NOW assign, and exclusive rigitany and all It and in any atthereof; AND proper officer AND assigned antherewith; AND me/us respectively administrative | THEREFORE, for good transfer unto the Assign ht to the invention as describetters Patent which may and all foreign countries and said Assignor authorizes a ror agency of any country said Assignor warrants and that I/We have not executing said invention, to execute and make all rightful e proceeding and generally patent in the United States | and valuable considered, its successors, in the prize of the granted therefor in the din and to any and all and requests the Community is successed to said Letters of covenants that I/We would and will not expend any and all the prize of the prize of the said Associated and will not expend any the said Associated all divisional, control of the said of | eration the Assignor egal representatives in, and the entire right the United States a divisions, reissues, on issioner of Patents as Patent to said Assignate and instrume issignee or its representation, reissue and invention, and le to aid the said Assignee or its when requested so its request | by these presents de and assigns, the furth, title and interest in and its territorial possessiontinuations and externand Trademarks or any gnee; vey the entire interest hand or assignment in contatives any facts known foreign applications, so to testify in any judic signee to obtain and entito do by said Assignee. | o sell,<br>il and<br>and to<br>ssions<br>other<br>orther<br>werein<br>onflict<br>were to<br>ign all<br>ial or |
| Date:  |  | Signature:<br>Name:   | Eric Sia   |  |   |
| Date:  |  | Signature:<br>Name:   | Ryan Ott   |  |   |
| Date: <u> </u>   | -/28/15  | Signature:<br>Name:   | Effrosihi Kalayianh  | is   |   |

Page 1 of 1